MANUAL - RHMM2.V+.COOLER 4L by rheavendors group ©

vending machine

spare parts manual

- Il - Generated on 07/08/2023 14:59 Pag.1/14

www.rheavendors.com  tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



MANUAL - RHMM2.V+.COOLER 4L by rheavendors group ©

cabinet

4
14 4

- Il - Generated on 07/08/2023 14:59 Pag.2/14

www.rheavendors.com  tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



MANUAL - RHMM2.V+.COOLER 4L by rheavendors group ©

cabinet
Pos. Code Description
1| Z001B188305NAR | CAPPU INDUX CAB+COOLER+PACK
2| 20010028814 BLACK PLAS. ADHESIVE 50x50x0,1
3| Z001B188320CL | § COOLER SUPPORT
4 | VIT0O002009 SCREW ST HEAD CAP M3.5X6.5
5| Z001B188318NA BACKGROUND PROTECTION
6 | Z055B188005 COOLER rhMM2.V+
7 | VITO000213 SCREW HEX HEAD M6X12
8 | VITO003303 WASHER 6,6X18X1,5
9 | Z001B188338CL SUPP.ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
10 | VITO000011 SCREW HEAD TAP CAP M4X8
11 | Z001B188346NA DISPLAY SUPPORT
12 | z001B188317 BACK PANEL
13 | Z001B188323NA SIDE COVER
14 | Z001B188315NA TOP COVER
15 | Z001B188314NA INTERNAL COMP. SIDE PROTECTION
16 | VITO009168 KNURLED HANDLE
17 | z001B188344 WASTE TANK
18 | CONO000312 CLEAN-MIX BOTTLE PLUG
19 | Z001B185043NA BACK FEET D50X29
20 | VIT0000109 M 4*20 TSP SCREW
21 | Z0010024112 NON-SLIP SURFACE D.43,5X4
22 | GUAOO11011 MACHINE FOOT D.25
23 | VITO000012 SCREW HEAD TAP CAP M4X10

- /I - Generated on 07/08/2023 14:59

www.rheavendors.com

Pag.3/14

tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group




MANUAL - RHMM2.V+.COOLER 4L by rheavendors group ©

DOOR
2
3,
\ @ = A
—
;H'ff;}
] \\"’ --F.-'- --F'_'- ——FL-F‘-—F'-'-FF
e e
d_._r_da—" d_d--":'r":f
- o
_Fﬂ’fff_pﬂ';'-::-ﬁr}#
e e
{ P
==
2
()
7
Hﬂ@
- Il - Generated on 07/08/2023 14:59 Pag.4/14

www.rheavendors.com  tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



MANUAL - RHMM2.V+.COOLER 4L by rheavendors group ©

DOOR
Pos. Code Description
1| Z002B188331NA | DOOR MILKER UNIT
2 | Z002B188335 COOLER DOOR FIXING
3| 2001B188345 STUD
4 | VITO003511 NYLON WASHER 4,2X10X1
5 | VITO006701 SECURITY WASHER
6 | H00017074 LOCK
7 | 20010028274 LOCK BRACKET
- Il - Generated on 07/08/2023 14:59 Pag.5/14

www.rheavendors.com  tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



MANUAL - RHMM2.V+.COOLER 4L by rheavendors group ©

COOLER SUPPORT

f-cr;/

(‘E'

- Il - Generated on 07/08/2023 14:59 Pag.6/14

www.rheavendors.com  tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



MANUAL - RHMM2.V+.COOLER 4L by rheavendors group ©

COOLER SUPPORT

Pos. Code Description
1|2001B188321 SUPPORT
2 | ELEO000461 FAN 24V DC-HIGH SPEED
3 | VITO000039 SCREW HEAD TAP CAP M4X30
4 | ELEO001506 MICROSWITCH
5 | VIT0009182 SPACER 10,3x15xH5
6 | ELEB188002 CAPACITIVE SENSOR
7 | ELEB188003 CAPACITIVE SENSOR SUPPORT
8 | VIT0002073 SCREW 2,9X4,5
- Il - Generated on 07/08/2023 14:59 Pag.7/14

www.rheavendors.com  tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group




MANUAL - RHMM2.V+.COOLER 4L by rheavendors group ©

ELECTRIC COMP. SUPPORT

- Il - Generated on 07/08/2023 14:59 Pag.8/14

www.rheavendors.com  tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



MANUAL - RHMM2.V+.COOLER 4L by rheavendors group ©

ELECTRIC COMP. SUPPORT

Pos. Code Description
1|27001B188338 ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS SUPPORT
2 | ELE0002315 MAINS SOCKET 115/250V 10A
3 | ELE0002020 BIPOLAR SWITCH 20A 250V
4 | ELEO003508CL FUSE HOLDER+FUSE 12A
5 | VIT0002010 SCREW ST HEAD CAP M3.5X9.5
100 | z001B188338CL SUPP.ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

- Il - Generated on 07/08/2023 14:59 Pag.9/14

www.rheavendors.com  tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



MANUAL - RHMM2.V+.COOLER 4L by rheavendors group ©

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT

- Il - Generated on 07/08/2023 14:59 Pag.10/14

www.rheavendors.com  tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



MANUAL - RHMM2.V+.COOLER 4L by rheavendors group ©

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT

Pos. Code Description
1| 2001B188325 WATER UNIT
2 | ELE0062020 BOARD SUPPORT
3 | SCH0010700 INDUX/AUTONOMOUS BOARD
4 | Z0020034022 SELECTION BUTTON PLUG
5 | Z0012300266 DRAIN HOSE SUPPORT
6 | 20012300262 SUPP.PUMP DGD
7 | VITO002009 SCREW ST HEAD CAP M3.5X6.5
8 | Q0B0A017410 | PUMP SUPPORT
9 | Z0110004077 PUMP 24V DC
10 | Z0080100043 MIXER CONNECTOR BLACK
11 | 2011B188001 INLET AIR FILTER M5
12 | z011B188013 PROPORTIONAL VALVE 24 VRD
13 | Zz0100001195 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR M5
14 | Z001B188329 PROPORTIONAL EV SUPPORT
15 | VIT0002064 SCREW ST HEAD CAP M2.9X9.5
16 | TTEF02/04T PTFE PIPE 2X4
17 | 20100001244 ONE-WAY VALVE D.4
18 | 20100001230 CONNECTOR T 6 THREAD M 1/8
19 | 0100001196 QUICK COUPLING 4
20 | Z0100005104 FITTING ELBOW D.6
21 | Z011B188006 MILK PUMP
22 | 20100001231 CONNECTOR 1/8 QUICK-FIT HOSE 4
23 | Z001B188322 MILK PUMP SUPPORT
24 | VITO000011 SCREW HEAD TAP CAP M4X8
25| Z2001B188316 EV SUPPORT
26 | Z011B188004 STEAM EV
27 | 20100001156 FITTING ELBOW D6-D6
28 | TTEF04/06T PTFE PIPE 4X6
29 | Z026B188001CL | § MILK HEATER
30 | VITO000007 SCREW HEAD TAP CAP M3X20
31| 2z001B188327 EV 800 VALVE SUPPORT
32 | Z011B188003R 8§ VALVE 2 WAY
35 | 20100001199 QUICK CONNECTOR T6-6-6
36 | 20100001197 CONNECTION
37 | ELEB188001 SENSOR
38 | Zz001B188333 EV SUPPORT TV3
39 | Z011B188005 VALVE 3 WAY
40 | 20100001236 90° ELBOW CONNECTOR
41 | 20100001232 FEST DROSSEL
42 | 20100001233 STRAIGHT CONNECTION 4-4
43/a | TSILO6/11T-10 SILICON HOSE 6X11 MT.10
43/b | TSILO6/11T-50 SILICON HOSE 6X11 MT.50
44 | 20102300002 CLIP
45 | 20102300003 cLIP
46 | 20100001234 Y CONNECTOR
47 | Z0020039648NA | NOZZLE
48 | FASC000101 CLAMP

- Il - Generated on 07/08/2023 14:59
tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group

www.rheavendors.com

Pag.11/14




MANUAL - RHMM2.V+.COOLER 4L by rheavendors group ©

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT

49 | 20080100133 HOSE RING ORANGE D.11

- Il - Generated on 07/08/2023 14:59 Pag.12/14

www.rheavendors.com  tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group




MANUAL - RHMM2.V+.COOLER 4L by rheavendors group ©

MILK HEATER

- Il - Generated on 07/08/2023 14:59 Pag.13/14

www.rheavendors.com  tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



MANUAL - RHMM2.V+.COOLER 4L by rheavendors group ©

MILK HEATER
Pos. Code Description
1| 20600019976 COIL AISI 316L
2 | Z0100001150 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR M G1/8 D6
3 | 0100001235 90° ELBOW CONNECTOR
4 | ELEO000975 PROBE
5 | Z026B188001CL | § MILK HEATER
6 | KITCAPIOO1 KIT FLANGE MILK HEATER
7 | KITCAPIO02 KIT GASKETS MILK HEATER
- Il - Generated on 07/08/2023 14:59 Pag.14/14

www.rheavendors.com  tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



